
TERM 2 TERM 3

GRAND FINALE

NOVEMBER / 2025
M T W T F S S

27 28  29  30  31  1  2

 3  4  5  6   7  8  9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

01
SAT

SWIMMING
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

08
SAT

TABLE TENNIS
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

21
FRI

ATHLETICS
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

FOOTBALL & UNIFIED FOOTBALL
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

11
TUE

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

12
WED

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

15
SAT

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL AIN

16
SUN

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL AIN 

18
TUE

TABLE TENNIS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

19
WED

TABLE TENNIS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

22
SAT

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL DHAFRA

23
SUN

SWIMMING  - MEETS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL DHAFRA

29
SAT

SWIMMING   FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

30
SUN

SWIMMING  - FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

MARCH  / 2026
M T W T F S S

23 24 25 26  27 28  1

 2  3  4  5   6  7  8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31  1  2  3  4  5 

JANUARY  / 2026
M T W T F S S

29 30  31  1  2  3  4

 5  6  7  8  9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31  1 

MAY  / 2026
M T W T F S S

27 28 29 30  1  2  3

 4  5  6  7  8  9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

FEBRUARY  / 2026
M T W T F S S

26 27  28  29  30 31  1

 2  3  4  5   6  7  8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28  1 

ATHLETICS - FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

01
SUN

02
MON

FOOTBALL - FINALS QUALIF..
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE, PUBLIC & CHARTER)

07
SAT

FOOTBALL - FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

ATHLETICS - FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

08
SUN

FOOTBALL - FINALS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

03
TUE

31
SAT

FOOTBALL - FINALS QUALIF..
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE, PUBLIC & CHARTER)

OCR
(U12, U14, U15, U16, U17
U18, U19)
ABU DHABI

07
WED

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (CHARTER & PUBLIC)

10
SAT

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN (CHARTER & PUBLIC)

08
THU

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (CHARTER & PUBLIC)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN (CHARTER & PUBLIC)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13)
AL AIN (PRIVATE)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL DHAFRA (PRIVATE & PUBLIC)

11
SUN

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN (PRIVATE)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL DHAFRA (PRIVATE & PUBLIC)

12
MON

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U11)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U11)
AL AIN

SOD

ATHLETICS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL DHAFRA

13
TUE

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U14, U18)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U14, U18)
AL AIN

SOD

25
SUN

FOOTBALL - PLAYOFFS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE, PUBLIC & CHARTER)

ATHLETICS (TBC)
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

ATHLETICS (TBC)
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

17
SAT

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U15)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE)

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN (PRIVATE)

24
SAT

FOOTBALL - PLAYOFFS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE, PUBLIC & CHARTER)

CYCLING
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

ATHLETICS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN

18
SUN

FOOTBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U17, U19)
ABU DHABI (PRIVATE)

ATHLETICS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL AIN

19
MON

20
TUE

21
WED

ATHLETICS
(U11, U13, U15, U17, U19)
AL DHAFRA

14
WED

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U14, U18)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED FOOTBALL
(U14, U18)
AL AIN

SOD

03
TUE

JUDO
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

JIU-JITSU
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

BASKETBALL
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

UNIFIED BASKETBALL
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

UNIFIED BADMINTON
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

BADMINTON
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

APRIL  / 2026
M T W T F S S

30 31  1  2  3  4  5

 6  7  8  9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30  1  2  3

04
SAT

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D2
ABU DHABI

CHESS 
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

04
SAT

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D2
AL AIN

05
SUN

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D2
ABU DHABI

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D2
AL AIN

11
SAT

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1
ABU DHABI

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1
AL AIN

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1&2
AL DHAFRA

UNIFIED BASKETBALL
(U14, U18)
ABU DHABI

SOD
07
TUE

UNIFIED BASKETBALL
(U14, U18)
AL AIN

SOD
14
TUE

UNIFIED BASKETBALL
(U14, U18)
AL DHAFRA

SOD
15
WED

JUDO - FINALS
(U13, U15)
ABU DHABI 

16
THU

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL DHAFRA

08
WED

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL DHAFRA

12
SUN

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1
ABU DHABI

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1
AL AIN

18
SAT

BASKETBALL - PLAYOFFS
(U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

BASKETBALL - QUALIFIERS
(U13, U15, U17, U19) D1&2
AL DHAFRA

09
THU

TAEKWONDO
(U11, U14, U17)
ABU DHABI

ARCHERY
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

FENCING
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

LASER RUN
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

19
SUN

BASKETBALL - PLAYOFFS
(U13, U15, U17, U19)
ABU DHABI

TAEKWONDO
(U11, U14, U17)
ABU DHABI

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U11)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U11)
AL AIN

SOD

20
MON

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
AL AIN

SOD

21
TUE

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U11)
AL DHAFRA

SOD
27
MON

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
ABU DHABI

SOD

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
AL AIN

SOD

22
WED

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

25
SAT

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

26
SUN

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
AL DHAFRA

SOD
28
TUE

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(U14, U18)
AL DHAFRA

SOD
29
WED

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL AIN

02
SAT

BADMINTON - MEETS
(U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
AL AIN

03
SUN

CHESS - FINALS
(U7, U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

09
SAT

CHESS - FINALS
(U7, U9, U11, U13, U15, U17)
ABU DHABI

10
SUN

UNIFIED BASKETBALL
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

SOD

SOD

16
SAT

BASKETBALL
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

UNIFIED BADMINTON
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

ARCHERY
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

FENCING
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

LASER RUN
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

JIU JITSU
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

JUDO
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

TAEKWONDO
(TBC)
ABU DHABI

TERM 1

ABU DHABI SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP CALENDAR

NOV JAN - FEB MAR - MAY

CYCLING
REGISTRATION
CUTOFF DATE

REGISTRATION CUTOFF DATE

SPORTS

FEMALES

MALES

FEBRUARY 16          MARCH 18
RAMADAN

FEBRUARY 11   FEBRUARY 28
MID-TERM BREAK


